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ITALIAN LIFE BUSINESS
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Life Italian path in the last 15 years 
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Underinsured Italy still an opportunity
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Italian Life insurance market: 2006 and 2007 recorded a turnaround in long-term trend
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Life Premiums: Traditional (class I) and Capital Redemption (class V) 
Change over the previous year / Interest rate

Reasons for the 2006 – 2007 slowdown
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→Pension Reform – TFR (severance indemnity fund)

→Credit Protection: tariffs linked to mortgage loans or to other forms
of credit protection insurance

→Life Protection: pure risk tariffs (long term care, 

dread desease…)

… without considering the recovery in banking sector with respect to
distribution of insurance products

… notwithstanding difficulties the market still offers opportunities:

PIT STOP because…
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ITALIAN BANKING BUSINESS
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Italian Banking business

Source: ABI
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CUSTOMER AND 
DISTRIBUTION CHALLENGE



12

18-30

31-40

41-50

51-65

66-75

> 75 anni

< 18 
years

17.1

15.8

16.3

14.3

18.3

10.1

8.1

16.8

13.7

14.5

16.1

19.4

10.1

9.6

% inhabitants split by age - movements 2005 - 2012

+1.1%

+1.8%

4.1 million new customers
technology oriented

Growth of ages with higher
income and increasing wealth

+1.5% Higher needs of services
and decumulating assets

High insurance and financial needs

Important changes in customer profiles
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Product choices and distribution playing ground

Pure/ Specific / Complex
Banking Products Simple/ 

standardized
products

Pure / Specific / Complex
Insurance Products
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CREDIT PROTECTION PROTECTION OF BOTH
EQUITY & STANDARD 

OF LIVING

EQUITY AND INCOME
PROTECTION

-consumer credit
-C/accounts

-lending
-accidents

- F&PD

-health care
-dread desease
-term assurance

-C/accounts
-all-risk -long term care

-all-risk

Life guarantees and standard of living
along the whole life-cycle

Care of Care of customercustomer life life cyclecycle

Examples
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BANCASSURANCE:
•growth prospects in Non-Life 

business
• repositioning on Life once this

market segment has been
reorganized

DIRECT CHANNEL AND SIMILAR:

• motor and households products

• offer mainly based on tariff, 

simple products and process speed

AGENTS:

• higher relationship capacity

•widening the offer range

BANKS / FA:

widener complex product offer

and consultancy

What opportunities for sales networks?
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UGF Strategy
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Business Model based on . . .

• Integration strategy

– Internal organization

– Distribution

– Products

• Driven by

– Team

– Technologies

– Tariffs
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Innovative Business Model: integrating structures and 
processes

Insurance Agency

Advisory

Financial
Advisors

Agent

Branch

Banking 
transactions

Flexible model for a better
coverage of the territory

SUCCESS FACTORS

+ QUALITY/ QUANTITY

HIGHER DISTRIBUTION MARGIN

+Increasing Cross-Selling
+Higher Distribution

Network Productivity

=Lower logistics costs

+Price Mix Advantage

+Customer Loyalty

+Capturing Major Value

Major product margin
opportunities

+

=Brand Stregthening

OPERATING CONDITIONS

• Marketing Database for a 
global view of customer
profile

• Major opportunity to keep in 
touch with customers

• Effective range of products
and services

• Shared locations

• First class IT and operating
supports

• Complete agreement between
networks and common 
budget

• Invest on training



20

UGF Figures
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Non-Life Business Performance

2004 2005 2006 2007

3,866 3,948
4,289

4,061

Non-Life Direct Premiums

1Q07 1Q08

1,0391,000

62%

38%

62%

38%

62%

38%

61%

39%

Non-Motor (€m)
Motor (€m)

+3.8%

2004 2005 2006 2007

93.2% 93.7% 94.5%95.2%

Non-Life Combined Ratio (direct business)

1Q07 1Q08

94.1%94.6%

70.9%

22.3%

70.9%

22.8%

72.9%

22.4%

71.9%

22.5%

Loss Ratio
Expense Ratio

71.5%

23.0%

72.0%

22.1%

61%

39%

61%

39% Growing faster 
than the 

market . . .

. . . 
maintaining a 

sound 
technical 

result
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369331

2006 2007

Life Business Performance

2004 2005 2006 2007

278
595

950740

Pension Funds – Assets Under 
Management

216
62 511

84

620

120

816

134

Closed Pension Funds (€m)
Open-ended Pension Funds (€m) CAGR

’04/’07

51%

29%

56%

Pension Funds – Market Shares
Closed Pension Funds
Open-ended Pension Funds

2006 1Q08

6.6%

7.8%

3% 3.2%

LIFE IN-FORCE VALUE NEW BUSINESS MARGIN

1H ‘072006

17%
13%

53 54

New Business Value / A.P.E.New Business Value (EUR/mln)

56

19%

2007

Net of Quadrifoglio Vita

EUR/m
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Flying to quality

Specific Assets
Guaranteed capital and yield

Segregated Funds
Guaranteed capital / Minimum guaranteed yield

index linked
guaranteed capital

unit linked
No guarantees

Ex
pe

ct
ed

re
tu

rn

risk (expected volatility)

New products with fisrt class 
underling multimanager assets

Maximize the potential return implied 
into the optionality sold to the client

Low risk - High Performance new 
segregated fund : 5,60% fund return

New product for low risk 
oriented customers
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Banking Business Performance – Unipol Banca

2004 2005 2006 2007

Customer Deposits and Loans
4,
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Customer Deposits (EUR/m)

CAGR ’04/’07

Average cross-selling for
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In 2007, 48% of new 
current account have
been opened by the 
insurance agencies
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Unipol Banca Net profit
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18 20
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local GAAP

IAS/IFRS compliant

DISTRIBUTION NETWORK
Branches

Financial Counters

Branches co-located with
insurance agencies
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32

389
281

254

28
80

2005 2006 2007

Minorities
Net Profit post Minorities

Consolidated Net Profit – Trend

EUR/m

+38%

362
421 +16%

+11%

+28%

283

EPS 0.11 0.12 0.16
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Complementary Services

Financial 
products

Life Pension 
Schemes Banking 

ProductsNon-Motor Motor

A new model, A new model, uniqueunique in Italy, in Italy, 
of of BankBank + + InsuranceInsurance

+ concurrent Multichannel Strategy
Insurance Agents + Banking Branches

Customers

Doing business better through innovative models

Bancassurance
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Disclaimer

This presentation contains information relating to forecasts of figures, 

results and events which reflect the current management outlook but

these could differ from what actually happens owing to events, risks and 

market factors that it is presently impossible either to know or to predict.

Maurizio Castellina, the Senior Executive Responsible for drawing up 

the corporate accounts, declares – in accordance with Article 154-bis (2) 

of the ‘Single Financial Services Act’ – that, to the best of his knowledge

and belief, the accounting information included in this presentation

corresponds to the documentary results, the books and accounting

records.


